501982748 07/10/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FUNNELLY ENOUGH LIMITED	05/25/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORTE MEDICAL LIMITED	
Street Address:	31 CHARLOTTE ROAD	
City:	LONDON, GREAT BRITAIN	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EC2A 3PB	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12910976

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-2824 Phone: 330-864-5550

Email: patents@hahnlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Hahn Loeser + Parks LLP

Address Line 1: One GOJO Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	114997.00028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott M. Oldham

Total Attachments: 1

source=ForteMedicalChangeofCompanyName#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028521 FRAME: 0049 CH \$40,00 1291097

501982748



THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

Company No. 4407518

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

FORTE MEDICAL LIMITED

formerly called **FUNNELLY ENOUGH LIMITED**

which name was changed by resolution was incorporated under the Companies Act 1985

as a limited company on the **2nd April 2002** and that the certificate of incorporation altered to meet the circumstances of the case was issued on the **31st January 2012**

Given at Companies House, the 25th May 2012

K DAVIES

for the Registrar of Companies



RECORDED: 07/10/2012

PATENT REEL: 028521 FRAME: 0050